

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Writ Miscellaneous Application No. 291/2024
Vimal Choudhary, Advocate, S/o Shri Chuttan Lal Chaudhary
-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 75/2026
Vimal Choudhary Advocate,
-----Petitioner

Versus

Ravi Jain Principal Secretary
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Vimal Choudhary, Advocate (petitioner in person).
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rajendra Prasad, Advocate General. Mr. Guru Charan Singh Gill, Additional Advocate General.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR JAIN

Order

16/04/2026

Learned Additional Advocate General submits that he has submitted that the compliance report in the office on 18.03.2026 as directed by this Court.

Office is directed to place the same on record.

The concerned Deputy Commissioner is directed to remain present in the Court in person on the next date of hearing i.e. 28.04.2026.

(ASHOK KUMAR JAIN),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J