

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Writ Miscellaneous Application No. 291/2024
CNR: RJHC020825362024 | URN: WMAP / 625U / 2024

Vimal Choudhary, Advocate, S/o Shri Chuttan Lal Chaudhary
-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 75/2026
CNR: RJHC020067042026 | URN: CCP / 88U / 2026

Vimal Choudhary Advocate,
-----Petitioner

Versus

Ravi Jain Principal Secretary
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Vimal Choudhary (in person)
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Shikha Sharma for Mr. G. S. Gill, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP TANEJA

Order

20/08/2026

It has been informed by learned counsel for the respondents that the additional affidavit has been filed today in the office.

Office to check and place the same on record.

List these matters on 24.08.2026 after showing the name of Mr. G. S. Gill, AAG in the cause list.

(SANDEEP TANEJA),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J